 PROD 001
Nemko Norway Page 1/3
Nemko AS, Phillip Pedersens vei 11, 1366 Lysaker, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

intrinsically safe section and a section with an intrinsically safe shunt device. The two sections are
interconnected with a certified galvanic or diode safety barrier.
Type Designations
BZ-500/01: Shunt protection unit and safety barrier
BZ-500: Complete enclosure with terminals, safety barrier and shunt unit
Electrical Data
Non Intrinsically safe part
Terminals 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
Um=250V
Intrinsically safe part.
Input terminals: Barr.Ex number 1 and 4
Maximum input voltage Ui=28V
Maximum input current Ii=93mA
Maximum input power Pi=653mW
Output terminals: AL_Com/EX, number 3 and 6
Maximum output voltage Uo=15,75V
Maximum output current Io=63,5mA
Maximum output power Po=0,44W
Maximum external capacitance Co=0,48µF
Maximum external inductance Lo=1,26mH
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP 20
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +60°C
Routine tests
N/A
[16] Report No. D0003849
Descriptive Documents
Number Title Rev Date
116-9212-326.0001* BZA-500 Ex Barrier circuit board 6.4 2019-06-05
Doc-1003753* Control Drawing/User Manual 1 2019-06-05
116-BZ-081 TILPASNINGSENHET FOR BZ-500
INTERFACE UNIT FOR BZ-500
E 2014-11-13
Doc-1003708* BZA-500 Schematic Modification 2 2019-07-19
7212-326.107 BZA-500 0 1999-09-21
7212-326.007 BZA-500 0 1999-09-21
Doc-1003694* BZA-500 Modification Drawing 1 2018-06-18
Doc-1003777* BZ-500/01 Type label 1 2019-06-05
Doc-1001754* BZ-500 Type label 3 2019-06-05
7212-326.000 Gerber files for BZA-500 0 -
Doc-1001568* Coating drawing BZA-500 2 2019-04-09
Page 3/3
 Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2003-06-18  10196  Prime Certificate
1  2004-05-20  10188  Minor changes in the design.
2  2005-07-04  47631  Minor changes in the design.
3  2008-09-15  113191  To confirm compliance with the equivalent standards: IEC
60079-0: 1998, IEC 60079-11: 1999 and IEC 60079-26:
2004.
4  2011-05-11  134000  To confirm compliance with the equivalent standards: EN
60079-0: 2009 and EN 60079-11: 2007
5  2014-09-05  D0001379/
260246
Minor changes of the descriptive documents.
6  2015-05-22  D0001379  Minor component changes.
Updated to EN 60079-0 : 2012 and EN 60079-11 :2012.
7